Frequencies

[DataSet4] C:\Data\University\S2211\2023F Projects\GSS Question Selection\GSS 72-22 Soc 2211 230914 Extract
Students.sav

Frequency Table

AgeCat Age (categorical)

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 18-30 15931 22.0 22.2 22.2
2 31-45 21355 29.5 29.8 52.1
3 46-60 17032 23.5 23.8 75.8
4 61 and Over 17303 23.9 24.2 100.0
Total 71621 98.9 100.0
Missing 9 Missing 769 1.1
Total 72390 100.0
Generation Generation
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Greatest Generation 11008 15.2 15.3 15.3
2 Silent Generation 15121 20.9 21.0 36.3
3 Baby Boomers 26177 36.2 36.4 72.7
4 Generation X 12871 17.8 17.9 90.6
5 Millennials 5467 7.6 7.6 98.2
6 Generation Z 1310 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 71954 99.4 100.0
Missing 9 Missing 436 .6
Total 72390 100.0
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SEX respondents sex

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 MALE 31977 44.2 44.2 44 .2
2 FEMALE 40301 55.7 55.8 100.0
Total 72278 99.8 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 19 .0
-99 .n: No answer 80 A
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 8 .0
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 5 .0
Total 112 2
Total 72390 100.0
RACE race of respondent
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 White 57657 79.6 79.8 79.8
2 Black 10215 14.1 141 93.9
3 Other 4411 6.1 6.1 100.0
Total 72283 99.9 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 107 A
Total 72390 100.0

Hispanic1 Hispanic ancestry

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Not Hispanic 67907 93.8 93.8 93.8
1 Hispanic 4483 6.2 6.2 100.0
Total 72390 100.0 100.0
Asian Asian ancestry
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 Not Asian 70803 97.8 97.8 97.8
1 Asian 1587 2.2 2.2 100.0

Total 72390 100.0 100.0
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Black2 Black (Race self identified)

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 Not Black 62360 86.1 86.2 86.2

1 Black 9952 13.7 13.8 100.0

Total 72312 99.9 100.0
Missing  System 78 A
Total 72390 100.0

raceth Race-Ethnicity
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 White 55050 76.0 76.1 76.1

2 Black 9952 13.7 13.8 89.9

3 Hispanic 5723 7.9 7.9 97.8

4 Asian 1587 2.2 2.2 100.0

Total 72312 99.9 100.0
Missing  System 78 A
Total 72390 100.0

BORN was r born in this country
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1YES 57034 78.8 90.5 90.5

2NO 5999 8.3 9.5 100.0

Total 63033 87.1 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 9160 12.7

-99 .n: No answer 149 2

-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 31 .0

Choose

-97 .s: Skipped on Web 17 .0

Total 9357 12.9
Total 72390 100.0
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DEGREE2 R's Highest Degree (Simplified)

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Less than High School 14192 19.6 19.7 19.7
2 High School 36446 50.3 50.5 70.1
3 More than High School 21556 29.8 29.9 100.0
Total 72194 99.7 100.0
Missing  System 196 3
Total 72390 100.0
MARITAL marital status
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Married 37590 51.9 52.0 52.0
2 Widowed 6756 9.3 9.3 61.3
3 Divorced 9642 13.3 13.3 74.6
4 Separated 2441 34 3.4 78.0
5 Never married 15910 22.0 22.0 100.0
Total 72339 99.9 100.0
Missing -99 .n: No answer 37 A
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 2 .0
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 12 .0
Total 51 A
Total 72390 100.0
DIVORCE ever been divorced or separated
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 9366 12.9 21.2 21.2
2 NO 34738 48.0 78.8 100.0
Total 44104 60.9 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 28006 38.7
-99 .n: No answer 265 4
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 3 .0
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 12 .0
Total 28286 39.1
Total 72390 100.0
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CHILDS2 Number of Children (Simplified)

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 None 19927 27.5 27.6 27.6
2 One or Two 29633 40.9 411 68.7
3 Three or more 22569 31.2 31.3 100.0
Total 72129 99.6 100.0
Missing  System 261 4
Total 72390 100.0
Famincome Family Income (Categorical)
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Low 21580 29.8 33.2 33.2
2 Medium 21678 29.9 334 66.6
3 High 21654 29.9 334 100.0
Total 64912 89.7 100.0
Missing  System 7478 10.3
Total 72390 100.0
REGION region of interview
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 New england 3480 4.8 4.8 4.8
2 Middle atlantic 10051 13.9 13.9 18.7
3 East north central 13143 18.2 18.2 36.8
4 West north central 5219 7.2 7.2 44 1
5 South atlantic 14169 19.6 19.6 63.6
6 East south atlantic 4783 6.6 6.6 70.2
7 West south central 6995 9.7 9.7 79.9
8 Mountain 4706 6.5 6.5 86.4
9 Pacific 9844 13.6 13.6 100.0

Total 72390 100.0 100.0
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Denom2 Religious Denomication (Simplified)

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Protestant or 'Christian’ 39622 54.7 59.0 59.0
2 Catholic 16498 22.8 24.6 83.6
3 Other 2072 2.9 3.1 86.7
4 None 8918 12.3 13.3 100.0
Total 67110 92.7 100.0
Missing  System 5280 7.3
Total 72390 100.0
FUND how fundamentalist is r currently
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Fundamentalist 19675 27.2 29.8 29.8
2 Moderate 27917 38.6 42.3 721
3 Liberal 18421 254 27.9 100.0
Total 66013 91.2 100.0
Missing -99 .n: No answer 2801 3.9
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 32 .0
-80 .x: Not available in this 3544 4.9
release
Total 6377 8.8
Total 72390 100.0
ATTEND2 Church Attendance (Simplified)
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Less than once a year 19680 27.2 27.5 27.5
2 Up to Once a Week 29112 40.2 40.6 68.1
3 Once a Week or more 22898 31.6 31.9 100.0
Total 71690 99.0 100.0
Missing System 700 1.0
Total 72390 100.0
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RELITEN strength of affiliation

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strong 22652 31.3 37.9 37.9
2 Not very strong 23738 32.8 39.7 77.6
3 Somewhat strong (vol.) 5736 7.9 9.6 87.2
4 No religion 7629 10.5 12.8 100.0
Total 59755 82.5 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 3134 4.3
-99 .n: No answer 1589 2.2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 336 5
Choose
-80 .x: Not available in this 3544 4.9
release
-70 .y: Not available in this 4032 5.6
year
Total 12635 17.5
Total 72390 100.0
MEMCHURH membership in church group
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 7340 10.1 35.5 35.5
2 NO 13315 18.4 64.5 100.0
Total 20655 28.5 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 51537 71.2
-99 .n: No answer 189 5
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 9 .0
Choose
Total 51735 71.5
Total 72390 100.0
PARTYID2 Party ID (Simplified)
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Democrat 26081 36.0 36.9 36.9
2 Independent (incl leans) 26581 36.7 37.6 74.6
3 Republican 17951 24.8 254 100.0
Total 70613 97.5 100.0
Missing  System 1777 2.5
Total 72390 100.0
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Ideol Ideology (Simplified)

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Liberal 17604 24.3 28.1 28.1

2 Moderate 23992 33.1 38.3 66.3

3 Conservative 21122 29.2 33.7 100.0

Total 62718 86.6 100.0
Missing  System 9672 13.4
Total 72390 100.0

FEAR afraid to walk at night in neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1YES 17988 24.8 39.3 39.3

2 NO 27793 38.4 60.7 100.0

Total 45781 63.2 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 26245 36.3

-99 .n: No answer 69 A

-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 283 4

Choose

-97 .s: Skipped on Web 12 .0

Total 26609 36.8
Total 72390 100.0

COURTS2 courts dealing with criminals (reduced)
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Too harshly 4569 6.3 8.1 8.1

2 About right 7906 10.9 14.1 22.2

3 Not harshly enough 43636 60.3 77.8 100.0

Total 56111 77.5 100.0
Missing  System 16279 22.5
Total 72390 100.0
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CAPPUN favor or oppose death penalty for murder

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 FAVOR 42181 58.3 69.3 69.3
2 OPPOSE 18666 25.8 30.7 100.0
Total 60847 84.1 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 7500 104
-99 .n: No answer 388 5
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 3585 5.0
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 70 A
Total 11543 15.9
Total 72390 100.0
NATCRIME halting rising crime rate
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 26474 36.6 67.5 67.5
2 ABOUT RIGHT 10282 14.2 26.2 93.7
3 TOO MUCH 2486 3.4 6.3 100.0
Total 39242 54.2 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 31471 43.5
-99 .n: No answer 152 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1512 21
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 13 .0
Total 33148 45.8
Total 72390 100.0
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NATCRIMY law enforcement:version y

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 14510 20.0 53.9 53.9
2 ABOUT RIGHT 9612 13.3 35.7 89.7
3 TOO MUCH 2784 3.8 10.3 100.0
Total 26906 37.2 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 44535 61.5
-99 .n: No answer 225 5
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 715 1.0
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 9 .0
Total 45484 62.8
Total 72390 100.0
POLHITOK ever approve of police striking citizen
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 28259 39.0 71.4 71.4
2 NO 11345 15.7 28.6 100.0
Total 39604 54.7 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 30906 42.7
-99 .n: No answer 225 3
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1641 23
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 14 .0
Total 32786 45.3
Total 72390 100.0
POLABUSE citizen said vulgar or obscene things
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 4438 6.1 11.0 11.0
2 NO 36044 49.8 89.0 100.0
Total 40482 55.9 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 30944 42.7
-99 .n: No answer 106 A
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 847 1.2
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 11 .0
Total 31908 44 1
Total 72390 100.0
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POLESCAP citizen attempting to escape custody

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 30769 42.5 73.3 73.3
2 NO 11223 15.5 26.7 100.0
Total 41992 58.0 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 28405 39.2
-99 .n: No answer 140 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1822 25
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 31 .0
Total 30398 42.0
Total 72390 100.0
CONVICTD convicted of crime ever
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 210 3 12.0 12.0
2 No 1538 21 88.0 100.0
Total 1748 24 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 70636 97.6
-99 .n: No answer 5 .0
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1 .0
Choose
Total 70642 97.6
Total 72390 100.0
EVIDU r ever inject drugs
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 713 1.0 3.0 3.0
2 NO 23077 31.9 97.0 100.0
Total 23790 32.9 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 48189 66.6
-99 .n: No answer 286 4
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 69 A
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 56 |
Total 48600 67.1
Total 72390 100.0
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GRASS should marijuana be made legal

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Should be legal 12672 17.5 32.8 32.8
2 Should not be legal 25997 35.9 67.2 100.0
Total 38669 53.4 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 27486 38.0
-99 .n: No answer 118 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 2085 29
Choose
-70 .y: Not available in this 4032 5.6
year
Total 33721 46.6
Total 72390 100.0
AFFRMACT2 Favor preference in hiring blacks (Reduced)
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favor 4854 6.7 204 20.4
2 Oppose 18947 26.2 79.6 100.0
Total 23801 32.9 100.0
Missing System 48589 67.1
Total 72390 100.0
HELPBLK2 Should govt aid blacks (Reduced)
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Govt should help 8230 11.4 21.8 21.8
2 Agree w both 11546 15.9 30.6 52.4
3 No special treatment 17983 24.8 47.6 100.0
Total 37759 52.2 100.0
Missing  System 34631 47.8
Total 72390 100.0
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WRKWAYUP2 Blacks overcome prejudice without favors

(Reduced)
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Agree 16111 22.3 64.9 64.9
2 Middle 3764 5.2 15.2 80.0
3 Disagree 4967 6.9 20.0 100.0
Total 24842 34.3 100.0
Missing  System 47548 65.7
Total 72390 100.0

DISCAFF2 Whites hurt by aff. action (Reduced)

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Likely 15839 21.9 60.1 60.1
2 Not very likely 10517 14.5 39.9 100.0
Total 26356 36.4 100.0
Missing  System 46034 63.6
Total 72390 100.0

RACDIF1 differences due to discrimination

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 13846 19.1 42.2 42.2
2 NO 18975 26.2 57.8 100.0
Total 32821 45.3 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 38000 52.5
-99 .n: No answer 140 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1402 1.9
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 27 .0
Total 39569 54.7
Total 72390 100.0
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RACDIF2 differences due to in-born learning ability

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 4086 5.6 12.3 12.3
2 NO 29199 40.3 87.7 100.0
Total 33285 46.0 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 38000 52.5
-99 .n: No answer 114 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 971 1.3
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 20 .0
Total 39105 54.0
Total 72390 100.0
RACDIF3 differences due to lack of education
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 16584 22.9 49.9 49.9
2 NO 16678 23.0 50.1 100.0
Total 33262 45.9 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 38000 52.5
-99 .n: No answer 117 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 981 1.4
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 30 .0
Total 39128 54.1
Total 72390 100.0
RACDIF4 differences due to lack of will
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 YES 15901 22.0 48.9 48.9
2 NO 16643 23.0 51.1 100.0
Total 32544 45.0 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 38000 52.5
-99 .n: No answer 180 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1624 2.2
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 42 A
Total 39846 55.0
Total 72390 100.0
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WLTHWHTS rich - poor

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 RICH 1156 1.6 5.1 5.1
2 2078 29 9.2 14.3
3 6259 8.6 27.7 42.0
4 11176 15.4 49.5 91.5
) 1557 2.2 6.9 98.4
6 251 3 1.1 99.5
7 POOR 96 A 4 99.9
98 11 .0 .0 100.0
99 7 .0 .0 100.0
Total 22591 31.2 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 49217 68.0
-99 .n: No answer 131 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 446 .6
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 5 .0
Total 49799 68.8
Total 72390 100.0
WLTHBLKS rich - poor
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 RICH 87 | 4 4
2 322 4 1.4 1.8
5 1253 1.7 5.6 7.4
4 6333 8.7 28.1 35.5
) 9011 12.4 40.0 75.6
6 4497 6.2 20.0 95.5
7 POOR 982 1.4 4.4 99.9
98 16 .0 A 100.0
99 8 .0 .0 100.0
Total 22509 31.1 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 49217 68.0
-99 .n: No answer 137 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 520 7
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 7 .0
Total 49881 68.9
Total 72390 100.0
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SPKRAC allow racist to speak

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 ALLOWED 23221 32.1 60.4 60.4
2 NOT ALLOWED 15205 21.0 39.6 100.0
Total 38426 53.1 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 33124 45.8
-99 .n: No answer 132 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 696 1.0
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 12 .0
Total 33964 46.9
Total 72390 100.0
COLRAC allow racist to teach
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 4 ALLOWED 17859 24.7 44 .2 442
5 NOT ALLOWED 22520 31.1 55.8 100.0
Total 40379 55.8 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 30590 42.3
-99 .n: No answer 143 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1241 1.7
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 37 A
Total 32011 44 .2
Total 72390 100.0
LIBRAC allow racists book in library
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 REMOVE 13462 18.6 354 35.4
2 NOT REMOVE 24588 34.0 64.6 100.0
Total 38050 52.6 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 33124 45.8
-99 .n: No answer 130 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1068 1.5
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 18 .0
Total 34340 47 .4
Total 72390 100.0
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COLHOMO allow homosexual to teach

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 4 ALLOWED 29483 40.7 71.9 71.9
5 NOT ALLOWED 11541 15.9 28.1 100.0
Total 41024 56.7 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 29943 414
-99 .n: No answer 133 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1274 1.8
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 16 .0
Total 31366 43.3
Total 72390 100.0
RACLIVE any opp. race in neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 39575 54.7 62.4 62.4
2 NO 23864 33.0 37.6 100.0
Total 63439 87.6 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 5470 7.6
-99 .n: No answer 268 4
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 3206 4.4
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 7 .0
Total 8951 12.4
Total 72390 100.0
EQWLTH2 should govt reduce income differences (reduced)
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 The government should 12319 17.0 31.8 31.8
reduce income differences
2 Middle 18423 254 47.5 79.3
3 The government should 8016 11.1 20.7 100.0
not concern itself with
reducing income differences
Total 38758 53.5 100.0
Missing  System 33632 46.5
Total 72390 100.0
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HAPPY general happiness

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Very happy 20385 28.2 30.2 30.2

2 Pretty happy 37813 52.2 55.9 86.1

3 Not too happy 9390 13.0 13.9 100.0

Total 67588 93.4 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 4383 6.1

-99 .n: No answer 343 5

-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 51 A

Choose

-97 .s: Skipped on Web 25 .0

Total 4802 6.6
Total 72390 100.0

MNTLHLTHcat Days of poor mental health past 30 days
(Categorical)
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 None 7275 10.0 54.9 54.9

2 Medium 3548 4.9 26.8 81.7

3 High 2419 3.3 18.3 100.0

Total 13242 18.3 100.0
Missing System 59148 81.7
Total 72390 100.0

DEPRESS told have depression
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Yes 969 1.3 21.0 21.0

2 No 3651 5.0 79.0 100.0

Total 4620 6.4 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 67705 93.5

-99 .n: No answer 47 A

-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 5 .0

Choose

-97 .s: Skipped on Web 13 .0

Total 67770 93.6
Total 72390 100.0
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STRESS2 how often does r find work stressful (reduced)

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Always/Often 5335 7.4 33.6 33.6
2 Sometimes 6980 9.6 44.0 77.6
3 Hardly ever/Never 3564 4.9 22.4 100.0
Total 15879 21.9 100.0
Missing  System 56511 78.1
Total 72390 100.0
NATDRUG dealing with drug addiction
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 24442 33.8 62.9 62.9
2 ABOUT RIGHT 11120 15.4 28.6 91.5
3 TOO MUCH 3318 4.6 8.5 100.0
Total 38880 53.7 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 31471 43.5
-99 .n: No answer 157 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1861 2.6
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 21 .0
Total 33510 46.3
Total 72390 100.0
COMPUSE r use computer
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 14585 20.1 77.0 77.0
2 NO 4352 6.0 23.0 100.0
Total 18937 26.2 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 53331 73.7
-99 .n: No answer 99 A
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 12 .0
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 11 .0
Total 53453 73.8
Total 72390 100.0
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WEBMOB r uses home internet through mobile device

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Yes 709 1.0 40.4 40.4

2 No 1048 14 59.6 100.0

Total 1757 24 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 67067 92.6

-99 .n: No answer 9 .0

-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 4 .0

Choose

-97 .s: Skipped on Web 9 .0

-80 .x: Not available in this 3544 4.9

release

Total 70633 97.6
Total 72390 100.0

EMAILMINcat Email minutes per week (Categorical)
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 None 8519 11.8 79.1 79.1

2 Medium 1025 14 9.5 88.6

3 High 1222 1.7 11.4 100.0

Total 10766 14.9 100.0
Missing  System 61624 85.1
Total 72390 100.0

USEWWW r use www other than email
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 YES 4116 5.7 74.4 74.4

2 NO 1419 2.0 25.6 100.0

Total 5535 7.6 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 63176 87.3

-99 .n: No answer 127 2

-97 .s: Skipped on Web 8 .0

-80 .x: Not available in this 3544 4.9

release

Total 66855 92.4
Total 72390 100.0
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WWWHRcat WWW hours per week (Categorical)

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Low 5287 7.3 30.8 30.8
2 Medium 6801 9.4 39.6 70.3
3 High 5098 7.0 29.7 100.0
Total 17186 23.7 100.0
Missing  System 55204 76.3
Total 72390 100.0
NEWSFROM main source of information about events in the news
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Newspaper 1221 1.7 14.5 14.5
2 Magazines 58 A 7 15.2
3 The internet 2484 3.4 29.5 44.6
4 Books/other printed 38 | 5 451
material
5Tv 3781 5.2 44 .8 89.9
6 Radio 506 7 6.0 95.9
7 Government agencies 15 .0 2 96.1
8 Family 156 2 1.8 97.9
9 Friends/colleagues 140 2 1.7 99.6
10 Other 35 .0 4 100.0
Total 8434 11.7 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 63932 88.3
-99 .n: No answer 13 .0
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 11 .0
Choose
Total 63956 88.3
Total 72390 100.0
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ABDEFECT strong chance of serious defect

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 37697 52.1 79.7 79.7
2 NO 9622 13.3 20.3 100.0
Total 47319 65.4 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23089 31.9
-99 .n: No answer 330 5
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1629 23
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 23 .0
Total 25071 34.6
Total 72390 100.0
ABNOMORE married--wants no more children
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 21546 29.8 45.6 45.6
2 NO 25679 35.5 54.4 100.0
Total 47225 65.2 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23098 31.9
-99 .n: No answer 301 4
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1738 24
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 28 .0
Total 25165 34.8
Total 72390 100.0
ABHLTH woman's health seriously endangered
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 42665 58.9 89.7 89.7
2 NO 4878 6.7 10.3 100.0
Total 47543 65.7 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23098 31.9
-99 .n: No answer 290 4
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1438 20
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 21 .0
Total 24847 34.3
Total 72390 100.0
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ABPOOR low income--cant afford more children

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 22654 31.3 48.0 48.0
2 NO 24530 33.9 52.0 100.0
Total 47184 65.2 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23098 31.9
-99 .n: No answer 306 4
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1775 25
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 27 .0
Total 25206 34.8
Total 72390 100.0
ABRAPE pregnant as result of rape
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 38473 53.1 81.7 81.7
2 NO 8635 11.9 18.3 100.0
Total 47108 65.1 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23099 31.9
-99 .n: No answer 319 4
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1841 25
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 23 .0
Total 25282 34.9
Total 72390 100.0
ABSINGLE not married
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 21265 294 451 451
2 NO 25925 35.8 54.9 100.0
Total 47190 65.2 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23098 31.9
-99 .n: No answer 306 4
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1770 24
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 26 .0
Total 25200 34.8
Total 72390 100.0
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ABANY abortion if woman wants for any reason

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 16626 23.0 42.4 42.4
2 NO 22628 31.3 57.6 100.0
Total 39254 54.2 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 31417 43.4
-99 .n: No answer 297 4
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1398 1.9
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 24 .0
Total 33136 45.8
Total 72390 100.0
NATENVIR improving & protecting environment
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 24244 33.5 61.9 61.9
2 ABOUT RIGHT 11388 15.7 29.1 91.0
3 TOO MUCH 3515 4.9 9.0 100.0
Total 39147 54.1 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 31471 43.5
-99 .n: No answer 105 A
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1664 23
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 3 .0
Total 33243 45.9
Total 72390 100.0
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NATHEAL improving & protecting nations health

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 26314 36.4 66.5 66.5
2 ABOUT RIGHT 10667 14.7 26.9 93.4
3 TOO MUCH 2614 3.6 6.6 100.0
Total 39595 54.7 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 31471 43.5
-99 .n: No answer 111 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1189 1.6
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 24 .0
Total 32795 45.3
Total 72390 100.0
NATCITY solving problems of big cities
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 18654 25.8 51.5 51.5
2 ABOUT RIGHT 11795 16.3 325 84.0
3 TOO MUCH 5796 8.0 16.0 100.0
Total 36245 50.1 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 31471 43.5
-99 .n: No answer 150 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 4494 6.2
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 30 .0
Total 36145 49.9
Total 72390 100.0
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NATEDUC improving nations education system

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 26183 36.2 65.7 65.7
2 ABOUT RIGHT 10891 15.0 27.3 93.1
3 TOO MUCH 2761 3.8 6.9 100.0
Total 39835 55.0 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 31471 43.5
-99 .n: No answer 111 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 962 1.3
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 11 .0
Total 32555 45.0
Total 72390 100.0
NATRACE improving the conditions of blacks
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 14102 19.5 37.7 37.7
2 ABOUT RIGHT 16275 225 43.5 81.1
3 TOO MUCH 7078 9.8 18.9 100.0
Total 37455 51.7 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 31471 43.5
-99 .n: No answer 240 3
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 3201 4.4
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 23 .0
Total 34935 48.3
Total 72390 100.0
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NATARMS military, armaments, and defense

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 9810 13.6 25.2 25.2
2 ABOUT RIGHT 16514 22.8 42.4 67.7
3 TOO MUCH 12581 17.4 32.3 100.0
Total 38905 53.7 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 31471 43.5
-99 .n: No answer 128 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1874 26
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 12 .0
Total 33485 46.3
Total 72390 100.0
NATAID foreign aid
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 2741 3.8 71 71
2 ABOUT RIGHT 9677 13.4 24.9 32.0
3 TOO MUCH 26402 36.5 68.0 100.0
Total 38820 53.6 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 31471 43.5
-99 .n: No answer 115 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1967 27
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 17 .0
Total 33570 46.4
Total 72390 100.0
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NATFARE welfare

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 8569 11.8 21.9 21.9
2 ABOUT RIGHT 12458 17.2 31.8 53.7
3 TOO MUCH 18163 25.1 46.3 100.0
Total 39190 54.1 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 31471 43.5
-99 .n: No answer 128 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1586 22
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 15 .0
Total 33200 45.9
Total 72390 100.0
NATSOC social security
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 TOO LITTLE 30366 41.9 58.2 58.2
2 ABOUT RIGHT 18727 25.9 35.9 94.1
3 TOO MUCH 3091 4.3 5.9 100.0
Total 52184 721 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 17581 243
-99 .n: No answer 309 4
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 2287 3.2
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 29 .0
Total 20206 27.9
Total 72390 100.0
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CONFINAN confid in banks & financial institutions

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 10700 14.8 23.7 23.7
2 ONLY SOME 25437 35.1 56.2 79.9
3 HARDLY ANY 9102 12.6 20.1 100.0
Total 45239 62.5 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 26280 36.3
-99 .n: No answer 99 A
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 762 1.1
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 10 .0
Total 27151 37.5
Total 72390 100.0
CONBUS confidence in major companies
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 10672 14.7 22.6 22.6
2 ONLY SOME 29007 401 61.4 84.0
3 HARDLY ANY 7579 10.5 16.0 100.0
Total 47258 65.3 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23292 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 116 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1712 24
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 12 .0
Total 25132 34.7
Total 72390 100.0
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CONCLERG confidence in organized religion

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 12411 17.1 26.2 26.2
2 ONLY SOME 24226 33.5 51.1 77.3
3 HARDLY ANY 10744 14.8 22.7 100.0
Total 47381 65.5 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23292 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 199 5
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1490 21
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 28 .0
Total 25009 34.5
Total 72390 100.0
CONEDUC confidence in education
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 13856 19.1 28.6 28.6
2 ONLY SOME 27230 37.6 56.3 84.9
3 HARDLY ANY 7314 10.1 15.1 100.0
Total 48400 66.9 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23292 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 122 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 555 .8
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 21 .0
Total 23990 33.1
Total 72390 100.0
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CONFED confid. in exec branch of fed govt

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 7517 10.4 15.7 15.7
2 ONLY SOME 23870 33.0 50.0 65.8
3 HARDLY ANY 16340 22.6 34.2 100.0
Total 47727 65.9 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23292 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 130 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1222 1.7
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 19 .0
Total 24663 34.1
Total 72390 100.0
CONLABOR confidence in organized labor
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 5725 7.9 12.3 12.3
2 ONLY SOME 26278 36.3 56.6 69.0
3 HARDLY ANY 14400 19.9 31.0 100.0
Total 46403 64.1 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23292 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 131 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 2541 3.5
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 23 .0
Total 25987 35.9
Total 72390 100.0
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CONPRESS confidence in press

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 7132 9.9 14.8 14.8
2 ONLY SOME 24600 34.0 51.2 66.0
3 HARDLY ANY 16351 22.6 34.0 100.0
Total 48083 66.4 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23292 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 120 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 872 1.2
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 23 .0
Total 24307 33.6
Total 72390 100.0
CONMEDIC confidence in medicine
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 21671 29.9 447 447
2 ONLY SOME 22308 30.8 46.0 90.7
3 HARDLY ANY 4522 6.2 9.3 100.0
Total 48501 67.0 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23292 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 116 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 467 .6
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 14 .0
Total 23889 33.0
Total 72390 100.0
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CONTV confidence in television

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 6070 8.4 12.6 12.6
2 ONLY SOME 25394 35.1 52.6 65.2
3 HARDLY ANY 16828 23.2 34.8 100.0
Total 48292 66.7 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23292 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 140 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 652 9
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 14 .0
Total 24098 33.3
Total 72390 100.0
CONJUDGE confid. in united states supreme court
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 14498 20.0 30.7 30.7
2 ONLY SOME 24735 34.2 52.4 83.2
3 HARDLY ANY 7933 11.0 16.8 100.0
Total 47166 65.2 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23293 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 147 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1772 24
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 12 .0
Total 25224 34.8
Total 72390 100.0
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CONSCI confidence in scientific community

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 19781 27.3 43.2 43.2
2 ONLY SOME 22537 31.1 49.3 92.5
3 HARDLY ANY 3434 4.7 7.5 100.0
Total 45752 63.2 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23292 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 170 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 3159 4.4
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 17 .0
Total 26638 36.8
Total 72390 100.0
CONLEGIS confidence in congress
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 5438 7.5 11.4 11.4
2 ONLY SOME 25874 35.7 54.2 65.6
3 HARDLY ANY 16386 22.6 34.4 100.0
Total 47698 65.9 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23292 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 145 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1240 1.7
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 15 .0
Total 24692 341
Total 72390 100.0
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CONARMY confidence in military

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 A GREAT DEAL 20038 27.7 41.9 41.9
2 ONLY SOME 22099 30.5 46.2 88.1
3 HARDLY ANY 5665 7.8 11.9 100.0
Total 47802 66.0 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 23292 32.2
-99 .n: No answer 119 2
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1162 1.6
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 15 .0
Total 24588 34.0
Total 72390 100.0
SEXEDUC sex education in public schools
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Favor 35639 49.2 87.4 87.4
2 Oppose 5127 71 12.6 100.0
3 Depends on age/grade 9 .0 .0 100.0
(vol.)
Total 40775 56.3 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 30636 42.3
-99 .n: No answer 103 A
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 854 1.2
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 22 .0
Total 31615 43.7
Total 72390 100.0
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USWARY expect u.s. in world war in 10 years

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1YES 11103 15.3 48.1 48.1
2 NO 11969 16.5 51.9 100.0
Total 23072 31.9 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 40144 55.5
-99 .n: No answer 338 5
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1260 1.7
Choose
-80 .x: Not available in this 3544 4.9
release
-70 .y: Not available in this 4032 5.6
year
Total 49318 68.1
Total 72390 100.0
TAX r's federal income tax
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Too high 23139 32.0 60.9 60.9
2 About right 14050 19.4 37.0 97.9
3 Too low 486 7 1.3 99.2
4 R pays no income tax (vol.) 302 4 .8 100.0
Total 37977 52.5 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 29394 40.6
-99 .n: No answer 228 3
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 1223 1.7
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 24 .0
-80 .x: Not available in this 3544 4.9
release
Total 34413 47.5
Total 72390 100.0
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TEENSEX sex before marriage:teens 14-16

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 ALWAYS WRONG 20558 28.4 64.7 64.7
2 ALMST ALWAYS WRG 5399 7.5 17.0 81.7
3 SOMETIMES WRONG 3707 51 11.7 93.3
4 NOT WRONG AT ALL 2114 29 6.7 100.0
Total 31778 43.9 100.0
Missing -100 .i: Inapplicable 40128 554
-99 .n: No answer 84 A
-98 .d: Do not Know/Cannot 356 5
Choose
-97 .s: Skipped on Web 44 A
Total 40612 56.1
Total 72390 100.0
HELPSICK2 should govt help pay for medical care? (reduced)
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent = Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Govt Should Help 19096 26.4 50.7 50.7
2 Agree With Both 11963 16.5 31.8 82.5
3 People Help Selves 6601 9.1 17.5 100.0
Total 37660 52.0 100.0
Missing  System 34730 48.0
Total 72390 100.0
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